
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3630
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2013
TRAINING DEPLOYMENT OF CISF
Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any training is provided to the Central Industrial Security Force (CISF) personnel in order to cope with the emerging security scenario in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government has also any proposal to deploy CISF personnel for guarding Indian missions abroad; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) & (b): As per security needs, CISF personnel undergo specialized training courses in CISF Training Institutions which inter-alia include:-

(i) STF Commando Course.

(ii) VIP Security Course.

(iii) Anti-Naxal Course.

(iv) Area Weapon Course.

(v) Weapon Tactics and Field Craft Tactics Course.

(vi) Aviation Security Course.

(vii) Evasive and Defensive Driving Course.

(viii) X-Ray Baggage Inspection System Screeners Course.

As per the operational requirements following training/courses are also being imparted to CISF personnel:-

(i) Anti Extremist Tactics course.

(ii) Jungle Tactics course.

(iii) Marine orientation/Marine Commando course.

(iv) Young Commando course.

(v) Training for handling of Under Barrel Grenade Launcher( UBGL) weapons.

(vi) Intelligence course.

(c) & (d): CISF contingent is already deployed at the following Indian missions and posts.

(i) Embassy of India, Kathmandu, Nepal.

(ii) Consulate General of India, Birgunj, Nepal.

(iii) High Commission of India, Islamabad, Pakistan.


(iv) UN Mission in Haiti (MINUSTAH).
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